

#### OFFICERS 2018 - 2019

President ~ Jim Porter Director of Public Works San Mateo County 555 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063

Vice President ~ Rick Tippett Director of Transportation Trinity County P. O. Box 2490 Weaverville, CA 96093

Secretary ~ Panos Kokkas Director of Public Works Yolo County 292 W. Beamer Street Woodland, CA 95695

Immediate Past President ~ Jeff Pratt Director of Public Works Ventura County 800 South Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009-1600

 $\label{eq:Treasurer} Treasurer \sim Mike Crump\\ Former Director of Public Works\\ Butte County\\ PO Box 478\\ Durham, CA 95938$ 

Treasurer Emeritus ~ Mehdi Sadjadi Former Director of Public Works Marin County 120 Round Court Petaluma, CA 94952

Parliamentarian ~ Doug Wilson Former Director of Public Works Tulare County 333 E. Holland Ave Fresno. CA 93704

NACE Representative ~ Mike Penrose Deputy County Executive Sacramento County 700 H Street, Suite 7650 Sacramento, CA 95814

Historian ~ Dave Gravenkamp Former Director of Public Works Siskiyou County 315 West Miner Street Yreka, CA 96097

Newsletter Editor ~ Patrick DeChellis Former Deputy Director of Public Works Los Angeles County 4515 Leata Lane La Canada Flintridge, CA 91011

#### REGIONAL DIRECTORS

Northern California ~ Scott DeLeon Director of Public Works Lake County 255 N. Forbes Street Lakeport, CA 95453

Bay Area ~ Craig Tackabery Chief Assistant Director of Public Works Marin County P.O. Box 4186 San Rafael, CA 94913-4186

Sacramento-Mother Lode ~ Joshua Pack Director of Public Works Calaveras County 891 Mountain Ranch Rd San Andreas, CA 95249-9709

San Joaquin Valley ~ Kris Balaji Director of Public Works San Joaquin County 1810 E. Hazelton Ave., Stockton, CA 95201

Central Coast ~ Dave Flynn Deputy Director Public Works San Luis Obispo County County Government Center, Room 207 San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

Southern California ~ Patty Romo Director of Transportation Riverside County 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor Riverside, CA 92502-1090

# COUNTY ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA

### **CEAC Memorial Scholarship Program**

The County Engineers Association of California will grant up to three \$2,000 cash scholarships to qualified Engineering or Land Surveying students for study leading to a bachelor's degree in civil engineering or land surveying.

Each student must be enrolled in upper division course work leading to a Civil Engineering or Land Surveying Degree, with a high grade point average, have demonstrated a need for the scholarship, and have participated in related outside activities such as a Student Chapter ASCE, Student Member CLSA or American Public Works Association. These various factors, including outside activities, will be considered in awarding the scholarship.

## 2019 CEAC Memorial Fund and Scholarship Committee:

Chair - Scott DeLeon, Lake County Vice Chair - Glenn Shephard, Ventura County Vice Chair - Colt Esenwein, San Luis Obispo County

#### Applications due Friday, June 28, 2019

In addition, in order to be eligible for the above scholarship, an applicant must complete an application form and write a professional and educational goals letter. This letter will have considerable weight in grading the merits of the applicant, as well as the student's grade point average and the need of the applicant.

You may submit your applications electronically or in hard copy. Application forms can be found at the following website: <a href="http://www.ceaccounties.org/resources/ceac-scholarship-program/">http://www.ceaccounties.org/resources/ceac-scholarship-program/</a>

**Electronic applications:** must be emailed no later than Friday, June 28, 2019 to: Lori Price at <a href="lori.price@lakecountyca.gov">lori.price@lakecountyca.gov</a>. Please include "CEAC Scholarship Application 2019" in the email subject line.

**Hard copy applications:** must be postmarked and submitted no later than June 28, 2019 to:

Scott DeLeon, Chair CEAC Memorial Fund and Scholarship Committee Lake County Public Works Department 255 N. Forbes Street Lakeport, CA 95453

#### **Questions?**

Email: Lori Price at lori.price@lakecountyca.gov

Phone: (707) 263-2341